
NRU-S 3-UU-S•7 MUU4

IPANO 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG
-AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M004 01/03/2011 OIS-11-113

6. ISSUED BY CODE 13100 - 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. (Eddie) Col6n, Jr. Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MEDIASPAN ONLINE SERVICES
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

8687 RESEARCH DR STE 100 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-33-09-377
IRVINE CA 926184203

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 04-03-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1 is extended, 1 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC'
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 201110511138 J1301 252A 31X0200 .110
OBLIGATE: $16,950 (Commitment # 110937) - NAICS: 541990

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) IA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS'ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 52.217-7 OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY-SEPARATELY PRICED LINE ITEM (MAR 1989)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 7 is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Refer to the following pages for modification details

Total Ceiling: $682,600 (Changed)
Total Obligations: $671,050 (Changed)
Period of Performance: 4/3/2009 - 4/2/2011 (Unchanged)
Total Value: $870,400 (Unchanged)

ATTACHMENT: Corrections to typographical errors on Pages 2-3 of Modification No. 3.

The NRC hereby provides MediaSpan with its preliminary notice of intent to exercise Option Year 2. This notification
Does not commit the Government to exercise the option, which would be accomplished via a written modification to the
Contract by the Contracting Officer.
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

1 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Heriberto Col6n, Jr.
Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTORiOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED l6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1nC. DATE SIGNED

__BY______)___me_ EY
(Signature of person authorized to sign)(- (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-1 52-8070

P ,I -,OTU

STANDARD FO (REV. 10-83)
FPresak• l (48 CFR) 53.243

kup .01 agel



NRC-33-09-377 M004

The purpose of this proposed modification is to:

1. Correct typographical errors on pages 2-3 of Modification No. 3. (Refer to ATTACHMENT to this
modification, which highlights corrections and replaces pages 2 - 3 of Modification No. 3 entirely.)

2. Exercise 3 month Option for Recurring Services under Option Year 1, thereby increasing the ceiling of
the contract by $16,950, from $665,650 to $682,600.

3. Provide funding in the amount of $16,950.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the
contract from $654,100 to $671,050.

As a result of the above,

1) The total Firm Fixed Price (FFP) of this contract increases by $16,950 from $665,650 to $682,600.

2) Option Year 1 ceiling increases by $16, 950, from $85,350 to $102,300.

Accordingly, the following sections of the contract are hereby modified:

1. Section B.2 CONTRACT AMOUNT is deleted entirely and replaced with the following (changes
highlighted in RED):

"B.2 CONTRACT AMOUNT

(1) The total firm fixed-price amount of this contract is $682,600, which is comprised as
follows:

Base Year $496,300

Fixed Price Options Exercised at the time of Award:

Fixed Price Option No. 1 $5,000
Fixed Price Option No. 2 $8,000
Fixed Price Option No. 3 $12,000
Fixed Price Option No. 4 $47,500
Fixed Price Option No. 5 $7,500
Fixed Price Option No. 6 $4,000

Total Fixed Price Options: $84,000

Fixed Price Options Exercised after award:
Option Year 1 $72,300 (Includes $16,950 Mod. 4)
Fixed Price Option No. 7 $30,000 (4 units exercised Mod. 3)
Total Option Year 1 $102,300

Total Firm Fixed-price Contract Amount: $682,600

Page 2



NRC-33-09-377 M004

(2) In the event that the Government exercises optional work pursuant to FAR Clause
52.217-7, FAR Clause 52.217-8 and FAR Clause 52.217-9 incorporated in this contract,
the total estimated amount of this order will increase as follows:

Option Year 2 $67,800 (Preliminary Notice Mod. 4)
Fixed Price Option No. 7 5120,000 (16 of 20 units remaining)
Total Options remaining: $187,800

Total Firm Fixed-Price Contract Amount
Should all Options be Exercised: $870,400

A summary of obligations under this contract, from the date of award through this modification, is
provided below:

Total FY 2009 Obligations $580,300
Total FY2010 Obligations $ 73,800
Total FY2011 Obligations $ 16,950
Total Obligations $671,050

This modification obligates FY2011 funds in the amount of $16,950.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME

Page 3



NRC-33-09-377 M004

ATTACHMENT

Page 4



kJ~)



NRC-33-09-377 M003

The purpose of this proposed modification is to:

1. Separate Recurring Services for Option Year 1 from 12 months to 9 months (04/02/2010 -
01/02/2011) with a 3 month Option (01/03/2011 - 04/02/2011) to allow MediaSpan to provide
the NRC with additional search indexing. There is no change to the Recurring Software Services
for the 12 month period.

2. Reduce scope for Recurring Services for the last 3 months (New Option) under Option Year 1
and all 12 months of Option Year 2, since the NRC will only utilize the Enterprise-level Google©
Search Appliance, but will not use MediaSpan's COTS product to manage NRC's public web site
content.

3. Revise Fixed Price Option 7 for additional search indexing to clarify that this item is based on 20
units of 250,000 documents each at a price of $7,500 per unit = $150,000, as originally proposed
by MediaSpan. This revision will allow the NRC to exercise from 1 - 20 units as separately priced
line items. Via conference call on 9/22/2010, MediaSpan hereby confirms that the NRC
provided a notification of its intent to exercise 4 units x $7,500/unit = $30,000.

As a result of the above,

1) The total Firm Fixed Price (FFP) of this contract increases by $11,550, from $654,100 to $665,650
Option Year 1 (already exercised) increases by $11,550, from $73,800 to $85,'350

* Option Year 2 decreases by $6,000, from $73,800 to $67,800

* The Total Value of the Contract, should all options be exercised, decreases by $7,500, from
$877,900 to $870,400

Refer to the Price Schedule below for more details

Page 2



NRC-33-09-377 M003

Accordingly, the following sections of the contract are hereby modified:

1. Section B.2 CONTRACT AMOUNT is deleted entirely and replaced with the following (changes
highlighted in RED):

"B.2 CONTRACT AMOUNT

(1) The total firm fixed-price amount of this contract is $665,650, which is comprised as
follows:

Base Year $496,300

Fixed Price Options Exercised at thetime of Award:

Fixed Price Option No. 1
Fixed Price Option No. 2
Fixed Price Option No. 3
Fixed Price Option No. 4
Fixed Price Option No. 5
Fixed Price Option No. 6

Total Fixed Price Options:

$5,000
$8,000
$12,000
$47,500
$7,500
$4,000

$84,000

Fixed Price Options Exercised after award:
Option Year 1
Fixed Price Option No. 7
Total Option Year 1

Total Firm Fixed-price Contract Amount:

$55,350 (As revised in this mod.)
$30,000 (4 units exercised this mod.)
$85,350

$66",650

(2) In the event that the Government exercises optional work pursuant to FAR Clause
52.217-7, FAR Clause 52.217-8 and FAR Clause 52.217-9 incorporated in this contract,
the total estimated amount of this order will increase as follows:

Option Year 1
Option Year 2
Fixed Price Option No. 7

Total Options remaining:

Total Firm Fixed-Price Contract Amount
Should all Options be Exercised:

$16,950 (New 3 month Option)
$67,800
$120,000 (16 of 20 units remaining)

$204,750

$870,400

Page 3


